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This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other
purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure,
and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special
accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk
no later than five days prior to the deposition at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-
955-8771 TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of
Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

/s/ Saad Farooqi

SAAD FAROOQI

Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to
approve large load tariff, by Duke Energy
Florida, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 20250113-EI

DATED: January 26, 2026

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Staff’s Cross-Notice of Deposition

has been served by electronic mail to the following on this 26th day of January, 2026:

Matthew R. Bernier

Stephanie A. Cuello

Duke Energy Florida

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
matt.bernier@duke-energy.com
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com

Walt Trierweiler / Charles Rehwinkel /
Patricia A. Christensen / Mary A. Wessling /
Octavio Ponce / Austin Watrous
Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.charles@]leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Wessling. mary@leg.state.fl.us
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us

Dianne M. Triplett

Robert Pickels

Duke Energy Florida

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Robert.pickels@duke-energy.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

kputnal@moylelaw.com
mqaualls@moyvlelaw.com

Peter J. Mattheis / Michael K. Lavanga /
Joseph R. Briscar

Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007
pim@smxblaw.com
mkl@smxblaw.com

jrb@smxblaw.com
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/s/ Saad Farooqi

SAAD FAROOQI

Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us



